

# YOUNG INVESTIGATOR AWARD

## SUPPORTING TRAVEL TO THE 2024 WORLD CONGRESS OF CUTANEOUS LYMPHOMAS

The Cutaneous Lymphoma Foundation is pleased to announce that it is accepting applications for its Young Investigator Award, which supports travel to the 2024 World Congress of Cutaneous Lymphomas (WCCL) to be held April 11 - 13, 2024 in Pasadena, California.

This award, a \$1,500 honorarium, will support travel of a young investigator who is attending the World Congress of Cutaneous Lymphomas and is presenting cutaneous lymphoma related research.

### Criteria for selection of the Young Investigator Award includes:

- Individuals with an M.D. or Ph.D. degree.
- Individuals with an academic rank no greater than assistant professor.
- Individuals with demonstrable interest and/or achievement in clinical care, education or research in cutaneous lymphomas.
- Individuals who have submitted an abstract and will be presenting research at the 2024 WCCL meeting.

### Application Instructions:

Please e-mail CV, WCCL abstract and supporting letter from mentor to Holly Priebe, Chief Operating and Financial Officer, Cutaneous Lymphoma Foundation at research@clfoundation.org by February 29, 2024.

Final selection will be made by the Foundation's Board of Directors and the awardee will be notified by March 15, 2024.

CUTANEOUS LYMPHOMA FOUNDATION CUTANEOUS LYMPHOMA FOUNDATION PO Box 969, Warren, MI 48090 P: 248.644.9014 www.clfoundation.org research@clfoundation.org

#### MISSION STATEMENT

The Cutaneous Lymphoma Foundation is an independent, non-profit patient advocacy organization dedicated to supporting every person with cutaneous lymphoma by promoting awareness and education, advancing patient care, and facilitating research.

\* According to United States Internal Revenue Service regulations, the Cutaneous Lymphoma Foundation Young Investigator Awardee will receive a form 1099 for tax purposes.